

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (H0090DE1) to H.F.  
1.2 No. 90 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 1, line 8, after "them" insert "unless the context clearly indicates otherwise"
- 1.4 Page 1, delete subdivision 3
- 1.5 Page 1, after line 15, insert:
- 1.6 "Subd. 4. **Agent.** "Agent" means an employee of, or person or entity contracting or  
1.7 affiliated with, the assisted living establishment."
- 1.8 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.9 Page 7, line 6, after "in" insert "Minnesota Statutes,"
- 1.10 Page 12, line 25, delete "except as provided by civil commitment under chapter 253B  
1.11 or"
- 1.12 Page 14, after line 22, insert:
- 1.13 "(d) "Resident" means a person 18 years of age or older residing in a facility."
- 1.14 Page 14, line 23, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"
- 1.15 Page 20, line 8, delete "installed" and insert "placed"
- 1.16 Page 20, line 13, delete "resident's legal" and insert "resident"
- 1.17 Page 20, line 17, after "resident's" insert ", the resident's,"
- 1.18 Page 24, lines 15, 22, and 24, delete "involuntarily"
- 1.19 Page 24, line 31, after the semicolon insert "or"
- 1.20 Page 25, line 5, delete "involuntarily"
- 1.21 Page 29, line 11, delete "legal" and insert "designated"

- 2.1 Page 74, lines 24, 26, and 28, delete "private"
- 2.2 Page 75, lines 1, 4, 8, and 14, delete "private"
- 2.3 Page 75, line 22, delete "14" and insert "15"
- 2.4 Page 76, line 3, delete "8" and insert "9"